MESA WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT

Exemption from Audit

For the year ended

December 31, 2023



SHANNON L. CURRIER P.O. Box 328 Phone: 970-487-3428

Certified Public Accountant Collbran, CO 81624 Fax: 970-487-3785

INDEPENDENT ACCOUNTANT’S COMPILATION REPORT

Board of Directors
Mesa Water & Sanitation District
Mesa, Colorado

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Mesa Water & Sanitation
District (a government) which comprise a balance sheet as of December 31, 2023, and the related
operating statement for the year then ended included in the accompanying prescribed form. I have
performed the compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and
Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the American
Institute of Certified Public Accountants. I did not audit or review the financial statements included in the
accompanying prescribed form, nor was I required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or
completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, I do not express an opinion, a
conclusion, nor provide any assurance on the financial statements included in the accompanying
prescribed form.

The financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form are presented in accordance with
the requirements of the Colorado Local Government Audit Division and are not intended to be a complete
presentation of Mesa Water and Sanitation District’s assets, liabilities, revenues and expenditures. As a
result, the financial statements may not be suitable for another purpose.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of Mesa Water & Sanitation District and
Colorado Local Government Audit Division and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone
other than this specified party.

The supplementary information contained in the prescribed form is presented for purposes of additional
analysis and is not a required part of the basic financial statements. Such information is the responsibility
of management. The supplementary information was subject to my compilation engagement. I have not
audited or reviewed the supplementary information and do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor
provide any assurance on such information.

Moo i, OM

‘Shannon L. Currier, CPA
Collbran, Colorado

March 6, 2024
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MESA WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT

DEBT REPAYMENT SCHEDULE with Principle Forgiveness

DWRF-160,000 GALLON WATER TANK AND SYSTEM

UNFAID PRINCIFLE PRIN BAL
DATE | PRINCIPAL | INT | FORGIVE-| TOTAL AFTER
PAID | BALANCE |RATE{ NESS PAYMENT | INTEREST | PRINCIPAL | TRANSACTION
11/01/22 $63,756.08
105/01/23| $63,756.08 $2,648.82 | $444.07 $2,204.75 $61,551.33
11/01/23| $61,551.33 $2,648.82 | $426.68 $2,222.14 $59,329.19
05/01/24] $59,329.19 - $2,648.82 | $409.10 $2,239.72 $57,089.47
11/01/24] $57,089.47 $2,648.82 | $391.39 $2,257.43 $54,832.04
05/01/25) .$54,832.04 $2,648.82 | $373.52 $2,275.30 $52,556.74
11/01/25] $52,556.74 $2,648.82 | $355.49 $2,293.33 $50,263.41
05/01/26] $50,263.41 $2,648.82 | $337.32 $2,311.50 $47,951.91
11/01/26| $47,951.91 $2,648.82 | $318.98 $2,329.84 $45,622.07
05/01/27] $45,622.07 $2,648.82 | $300.48 | $2,348.34 $43,273.73
11/01/27) $43,273.73 $2,648.82 | $281.82 $2,367.00 $40,906.73
05/01/28| $40,906.73 $2,648.82 | $262.99 $2,385.83 $38,520.90 -
11/01/28| $38,520.90 $2,648.82 |  $244.01 $2,404.81 $36,116.09
05/01/29| $36,116.09 $2,648.82 | $224.86 $2,423.96 $33,692.13
11/01/29] $33,692.13 $2,648.82 | $205.54 $2,443.28 $31,248.85
05/01/30] $31,248.85 $2,648.82 | $186.06 $2,462.76 $28,786.09
11/01/30] $28,786.09 $2,648.82 | $166.40 $2,482.42 $26,303.67
05/01/31] $26,303.67 $2,648.82 | $146.58 $2,502.24 $23,801.43
11/01/31] $23,801.43 $2,648.82 | $126.58 $2,5622.24 $21,279.19
05/01/32] $21,279.19 $1,120.74 | $106.40 $1,014.34 $20,264.85
11/01/32] $20,264.85 $1,120.74 | $101.33 $1,019.41 $19,245.44
05/01/33| $19,245.44 $1,120.74 $96.23 $1,024.51 $18,220.93
11/01/33| $18,220.93 $1,120.74 $91.11 $1,029.63 $17,191.30
05/01/34] $17,191.30 $1,120.74 $85.96 $1,034.78 $16,156.52
11/01/34| $16,156.52 $1,120.74 $80.79 $1,039.95 $15,116.57
05/01/35| $15,116.57 $1,120.74 $75.59 $1,045.15 $14,071.42
11/01/35| $14,071.42 $1,120.74 $70.36 $1,050.38 $13,021.04
05/01/36| $13,021.04 $1,120.74 $65.11 $1,055.63 $11,965.41
11/01/36] $11,965.41 $1,120.74 $59.83 $1,060.91 $10,904.50
05/01/37] $10,904.50 $1,120.74 $54.53 $1,066.21 $9,838.29
11/01/37] $9,838.29 $1,120.74 $49.19 $1,071.55 $8,766.74
05/01/38| $8,766.74 $1,120.74 $43.84 $1,076.90 $7,689.84
11/01/38| $7,689.84 $1,120.74 $38.45 $1,082.29 $6,607.55
05/01/39| $6,607.55 $1,120.74 $33.04 $1,087.70 $5,519.85
11/01/39{ $5,519.85 $1,120.74 $27.60 $1,093.14 $4,426.71
05/01/40{ $4,426.71 $1,120.74 $22.14 $1,098.60 $3,328.11
11/01/40{ $3,328.11 $1,120.74 $16.64 $1,104.10 $2,224.01
05/01/41] $2,224.01 $1,120.74 $11.12 $1,109.62 $1,114.39
11/01/41] $1,114.39 $1,119.96 $5.57 $1,114.39 $0.00




RESOLUTION FOR EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 FOR
THE MESA WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT, STATE OF COLORADO.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Mesa Water and Sanitation District wishes to claim exemption
from the audit requirements of Section 29-1-603, C.R.S.; and

WHEREAS, Section 29-1-604, C.R.S. states that any local government where neither revenues nor
expenditures exceed seven hundred fifty thousand dollars may, with the approval of the state auditor, be
exempt from the provision of Section 29-1-603, C.R.S.; and

WHEREAS, neither revenues nor expenditures for Mesa Water and Sanitation District exceeded
$750,000 for fiscal year 2023; and

WHEREAS, an application for exemption from audit for Mesa Water and Sanitation District has been
prepared by Shannon L. Currier, CPA, an independent accountant with knowledge of governmental
accounting; and

WHEREAS, said application for exemption from audit has been completed in accordance with
regulations issued by the state auditor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Directors of the Mesa Water and Sanitation District
that the application for exemption from audit for Mesa Water and Sanitation District for the fiscal year
ended December 31, 2023, has been personally reviewed and is hereby approved by a majority of the
Board of Directors of the Mesa Water and Sanitation District; that those members of the Board of
Directors have signified their approval by signing below; and that this resolution shall be attached to, and
shall become a part of the application for exemption from audit of the Mesa Water and Sanitation District
for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2023.

ATTEST: Date: March 6,2024

Bo@ésident Vice-President
Date
Term
Members of Board of Directors Expires Signature

Nathalie Ames May 6, 2025 // /
VANSL
Dana A. Black May 4, 2027 %WM

Rondo Buecheler May 6, 2025

Rl
John W Groo May 4, 2027 IWA/‘/ D\ ) (/j)\/
g O

Lee Gross May 6, 2025




